



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

913 WRIT PETITION NO. 4226 OF 2025

GANGAMAIYA MAROTI GHORPADE

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Sagar S. Phatale h/f Mr. Suradkar Yogesh
Ramdas

AGP for Respondent nos. 1 and 2 : Mrs. V.N. Patil-Jadhav

...

CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &
Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.

DATE : 28.03.2025

PER COURT :

Heard.

2. The petitioner is challenging the order of invalidation of 'Koli Mahadev' scheduled tribe claim.
3. Issue notice for final disposal, returnable on 01.08.2025.
4. The learned A.G.P waives service for respondent nos. 1 and 2.
5. No coercive action shall be initiated against the petitioner till the next date on the ground of invalidation of her tribe claim.

(Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.)

(MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)

mkd/-