



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 4226 OF 2025**

**GANGAMAIYA MAROTI GHORPADE**

**VERSUS**

**THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS**

....

Mr. Sagar S. Phatale, Advocate h/f Mr. Yogesh Ramdas Suradkar,  
Advocate for the Petitioner

Mr. V. M. Kagne, AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 – state

....

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE AND  
Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.**

**DATE : 01.08.2025**

**PER COURT :-**

1. Not on board. Mentioned for continuation of interim relief granted in favour of the Petitioner as per order dated 28.03.2025.
2. The said order directed issuance of notice, making it returnable today. It appears that the Petition is not listed today.
3. List for further consideration on 22.08.2025. Interim order shall continue till the next date.

**[ Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J. ]**

**[ MANISH PITALE, J. ]**

SMS