

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 4226 OF 2025

Gangamaiya Maroti Ghorpade

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra Through Its Secretary And Others

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. S.S. Phatale h/f Mr. Suradkar Yogesh
Ramdas

AGP for Respondent/State : Mr. S.B. Pulkundwar

...

**CORAM : R.G. AVACHAT &
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATED : SEPTEMBER 26, 2025

PER COURT :

. Copies to be supplied within a period of two weeks from today, failing which the writ petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to this Court.

2. If the copies are supplied within two weeks, the returnable date be extended by two weeks thereafter.

(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.)

(R.G. AVACHAT, J.)