



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

905 WRIT PETITION NO. 1760 OF 2026

Dinesh Kartarsing Ghoti

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra Through Its Secretary And Others

...

AND

907 WRIT PETITION NO. 1970 OF 2026

AND

908 WRIT PETITION NO. 1974 OF 2026

AND

909 WRIT PETITION NO. 1986 OF 2026

AND

910 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14059 OF 2025

IN WP/4226/2025

...

All the learned counsel for the petitioner present.

AGPs for Respondent/State : Mr. P. S. Patil, Mr. N. B. Patil, Mr. G. A. Kulkarni

...

CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND

ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.

DATED : 17TH MARCH 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Await services.
2. Stand over to 15.04.2026.

[ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.]

[SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.]